

You are here : City News

Renton Fire & Emergency Services to Host Final Information Session

April 4, 2016 For more information contact:

Rick Marshall, Battalion Chief, Renton Fire Department, 425-430-7101 **Preeti Shridhar**, Deputy Public Affairs Administrator, 425-430-6569

Information available for local RFA ballot measure

- WHAT: Renton Fire & Emergency Services is hosting a final informational open house regarding the April 2016 local ballot measure asking voters whether or not to approve the formation of a Regional Fire Authority (RFA). If approved, the RFA would provide fire and emergency medical services to the City of Renton and King County Fire District #25.
- WHEN: Thursday, April 14, 7:00pm
- WHERE: Renton Fire Station #14 1900 Lind Avenue SW, Renton
- WHO: Renton Firefighters Interested residents Registered voters

For more information about the RFA, visit <u>rentonrfa.org</u>, email <u>admin@rentonrfa.org</u> or call (425) 271-7900.

